TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM657068 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evergreen, Inc.		06/21/2021	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PALGONGTEA CO.,LTD	
Street Address:	155 Misagangbyeonhangang-ro	
City:	Hanam-si, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	12902	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88183125	PALGONG TEA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-286-2929

TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com Email:

Cantor Colburn LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: Floor 22

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KCL0426AUS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Cantor Colburn LLP Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: Floor 22

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin M. Cantor
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin M. Cantor/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007340 FRAME: 0754 900626655

DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2021	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007340 FRAME: 0755

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Evergreen, Inc., a corporation established under the laws of the Republic of Korea, located and doing business at 10 Seongsui-10 20-gil, Seongdonggu, Seoul, REPUBLIC OF KOREA 04783 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used

and is using the mark "" (United States Trademark Serial No. 88/183,125; filed on November 6, 2018);

WHEREAS PALGONGTEA CO.,LTD, a corporation established under the laws of the Republic of Korea, located and doing business at 155, Misagangbyconhangang-ro, Hanam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea 12902 (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the mark and become the sole successor to

Assignor's entire business in which the mark " belongs to, including the

Now therefore, the Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Registration with the goodwill symbolized by the trademark. This Assignment includes rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any trademark rights that may result therefrom; said trademark and registration to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term of the registration or other rights of protection may be granted as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had the assignment not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007340 FRAME: 0756 ASSIGNOR COVENANTS that it has a full and unencumbered title to the mark hereby assigned, and that it has the right to grant such rights to said trademark and that it will, at any time upon request without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

Evergreen, Inc.

By: Jong Hyun Kim

Title: President, CEO Name: Jong Hyun Kim Date: Jun. 21st, 2021